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 1 HARLEM SHUFFLE Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 2P M/1C. Carl 551758 0/0134

 2 NOBU GIRL Last start placegetter RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 3P M/1N. Lyford 550001 0/0117

 3 JAZZ SECTION Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 3P 4P 5P M/1C. Carl 542921 0/094

 4 MYSTERY ANNE Last start placegetter BAT, 04/07/2022, R2, P 2P 4P 5P M/1S. Simonetta 548089 0/081

 5 BROKEN PROMISES Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 8Y M/1S. Simonetta 548092 0/062

 6 MISLED Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 13/08/2022, R1, Y 3Y M/1A. Crouch 552558 0/0117

 7 CRAB 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/086

 8 ZAMBORA BLASTER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 5P 7P 2P M/1N. Lyford 549775 0/076

 9 TAP OUT ZOE First start M/1R. Metselaar 553629 0/00

 10 ARTHUR CHANCE First start M/1L. Vanderburg 552499 0/00

 11 TINY BUTTONS First start M/1P. Azzopardi 553795 0/00

 12 CRACKLING ROSIE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 7P M/1D. Farrugia 551835 0/033

 13 PEYTON'S PEACH Unplaced after 1 start WAG, 24/06/2022, R2, P 4P M/1S. Gittoes 549931 0/058

 14 ALBURY ELLY Unplaced after 1 start LIT, 23/07/2022, R1, Y 6Y M/1J. Keller 548229 0/042

 15 NOBU LAD Unplaced after 1 start TAR, 10/08/2022, R2, P 7P M/1N. Lyford 549770 0/033

 16 HOPE'S LASS Unplaced after 1 start NOW, 01/08/2022, R1, P 7P M/1A. Bell 543556 0/033

 17 ALBURY LANA Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 31/07/2022, R2, P 8P M/1J. Keller 548230 0/025

 18 SEE HOW Unplaced after 1 start WPK, 15/06/2022, R1, P 8P M/1L. Azzopardi 548791 0/025

 19 FULL PELT Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 13/08/2022, R1, Y 8Y M/1C. Carl 551749 0/025

 20 SMALL STEPS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/086

 21 ALWAYS BARNEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/082

 22 CALL ME ROOSTER Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R2, P 5P 4P 5Y M/1W. Knibbs 531336 0/072

 23 ELUSIVE CATCH Weighted points score RIC, 05/06/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 4P M/1N. Lyford 541391 0/064

 24 DROOPY'S EDITION 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5P 6P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/058

 25 KEY BON Weighted points score GOS, 14/06/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 7P M/1N. Lyford 541393 0/052

 26 SINISTER WAYS Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y 5Y M/1J. Maitland 540227 0/050

 27 MIGHTY ZOE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 6P 7Y 4Y M/1L. Galea 540578 0/050

 28 POP'S WISH Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R2, Y 4Y 7P 7P M/1R. Walter 544016 0/048

 29 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/048
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 30 MIGHTY RHYTHM Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 8P 5P 4P M/1L. Galea 540577 0/048

 31 DARK ALLIANCE Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 8Y 8P 5P M/1J. Maitland 536438 0/046

 32 ERINA LASS Weighted points score DAP, 16/06/2022, R2, P 7P 5P M/1A. Drapiewski 546725 0/044

 33 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R1, P 7P 8P 7P M/1G. Frazer 543625 0/044

 34 WILD BELLE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/042

 35 MIGHTY TITAN Weighted points score RIS, 30/07/2022, R1, Y 5Y 8Y 6Y M/1L. Galea 540579 0/042

 36 MOOREFIELDS FOX Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R1, Y 6Y 7Y M/1S. Sing 554809 0/039

 37 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R2, P 6P 7P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/039

 38 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/035

 39 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035
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 1 AMBROSIA TUX Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 1P 3P 1P 1/2B. King 545570 8/7372
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 1 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R5, P 8P 4Y 4P 3/1/1S. Sealey 533702 9/8184
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 1 SWISS STICKER Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 2P 4/1/2S. Smith 549128 6/5210

 2 PHASE FOUR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R11, P 3P 4P 6P 4/1/1J. Murray 547833 5/4201

 3 BABY MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 10/08/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 1P 4/1/2R. Thomas 547133 6/5207
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 1 BUGATTI COMMANDO Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 6P 5/2J. Davis 546274 3/2174

 2 VERVE TO EXCEL Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R12, P 1P 4P 2P 5/3A. Williams 539594 8/1168

 3 ANJO TORNADO Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 1P 2P 5P 5/3J. Grief 550793 2/1165

 4 BELOW ZERO Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 1P 3P 7P 5/1J. King 538086 6/3162

 5 BLACK ONYX MAE Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 1P 5/4L. Vanderburg 555816 1/0151

 6 PRINCESS NEVADA Last start winner RIC, 14/08/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 6P 5/4J. Murray 545013 1/0122

 7 SPELL CHECK Last start winner BGC, 29/05/2022, R1, 3 1P 6P 7P 5/4T. Vella 540627 1/0100

 8 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 3P 2P 3P 5/3J. Gatt 542265 2/1198

 9 HEARTLAND Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 8P 5/3A. Messina 536611 2/1180

 10 ZULU SPARROW 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0171

 11 WET SOCKS Last start placegetter RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 2P 4P 6P 5/3A. Messina 536609 2/1141

 12 FORAN BANNER Last start Country winner RIS, 13/08/2022, R5, Y 1Y 3P 1Y 5/4B. Gibbons 552807 2/0153

 13 ON THE BLINK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 2P 5/3N. Saloum 548361 2/1150

 14 DANIELA WALSH Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/08/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 5M 5/3A. Byrnes 522840 5/1125

 15 ELECTRA PARK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/196

 16 MIDNIGHT STELLA 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/096

 17 CLOUD BY DAY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 7Y 5Y 4P 5/3N. Mastapha 547298 2/187

 18 ONLY YOU Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 8P 8P 7P 5/1N. Kilner 530595 8/781

 19 KNOCKABOUT AMY Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/072

 20 REMAS BRONZE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 21 FABIO BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 3P 5/2S. Zarb 546623 3/2186

 22 EXTRICATE Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 4P 8P 2P 5/2M. Lee 528272 3/2153

 23 TIGER ROSE Weighted points score BUL, 02/08/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 2P 5/4S. Sing 546227 1/0153

 24 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 7P 3P 3P 5/3G. Prior 549053 2/1153

 25 WARRIOR SOLDIER Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 6P 5/1V. Ellul 532957 6/4153

 26 ZIPPING ZUMA Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R8, P (FEL)P 3P 3P 5/4S. Simonetta 544686 1/0150

 27 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R12, P 8P 6P 2P 5/3R. Tyler 543307 2/1150

 28 ZIPPING PICCOLO Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 5P 5/3T. Simmons 545563 3/1144

 29 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R10, P 4P 8P 3Y 5/1S. Sealey 531979 4/3142

 30 BEEN BLOCKED Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 4P 4P 5P 5/3A. Byrnes 542494 2/1141

 31 ZELLIE PARK Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 6M 3M 5P 5/4M. Knowles 520517 1/0135
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 32 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score GOS, 28/06/2022, R11, P 6P 8P 4P 5/3N. Lyford 541392 2/1129

 33 DOUBLE HAPPINESS Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R11, P 4P 5P 4P 5/1M. Knowles 526972 9/8123

 34 LEAPLING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2123

 35 SWEET VENOM 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2M. Farrugia 543550 4/2116

 36 FABIO'S ETHICS Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2111

 37 WINLOCK PETE Weighted points score TAR, 03/08/2022, R4, P 7P 1Y 7P 5/1R. Maitland 530713 7/5106

 38 BUGATTI FAX Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R11, P 7P 6P 7P 5/2J. Davis 546271 3/2105

 39 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R11, P 6P 6P 8P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9105

 40 YUKEY Weighted points score RIC, 11/02/2022, R2, P 5P 6P 1P 5/4A. Kada 542886 1/0105

 41 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R11, P 8P 2P 7P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/199

 42 ELITE DANI Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 5Y 5P 8P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/096

 43 LIVIN' LOVIN' Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R9, P 6P 2P 8P 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/093

 44 RECONSTRUCT Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R10, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/290

 45 FAKE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/290

 46 INDIGO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/487

 47 FIRE BY NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R12, P 7P 6Y 7P 5/3N. Mastapha 547302 2/183

 48 HOLLY'S QUEEN 2 Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6P 3Y 5/4J. Morton 542250 1/080

 49 VICTORY WINS Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 4P 5/4R. Nicolaou 522484 1/078

 50 FROM THE ASHES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 51 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/277

 52 POWERING TUX Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R8, Y 8Y 6P 6P 5/1P. Pirie 520279 4/371

 53 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 03/08/2022, R5, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 54 SKEETA'S MAGIC Weighted points score RIS, 23/02/2022, R12, M 6M 8M 4P 5/1R. Alcock 498932 6/568

 55 REMA'S GARNET 1 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162
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 1 SMALL STEPS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 8P 5P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/086

 2 WILD BELLE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R1, P 8P 6P 6P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/042

8 / 15Order Of Choice - Created Monday, 15 August 2022 - 07:14 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Wednesday, 17 August 2022

P 1 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start winner RIC, 29/07/2022, R9, P 1P 2P 4P 1/2R. Tyler 534237 19/11303

 2 PRESTON LEE Weighted points score RIC, 29/07/2022, R8, P 5P 1P 1P 1/1R. Tyler 527758 18/14354

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score BUL, 09/08/2022, R12, P 4P 1P 5P 1/1R. Hancock 529712 22/17243

 4 LEPIDOPTERA Weighted points score WPK, 11/08/2022, R4, C 4C 6C 1P 1/2A. Wade 541893 12/6234
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 1 DERRY EXPRESS 2 Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R8, C 6C 1P 5P 2/1/2K. Pedrana 529666 18/4249

 2 SURPRISE BABY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 06/08/2022, R1, C 6C 6P 1P 2/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 16/4227
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 1 ALMOST FAMOUS Last start winner RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 1P 5P 7P 5/2S. Simonetta 542917 5/2180

 2 SWISHY Last start winner RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 1P 4P 2P 5/2C. Proctor 533468 5/2159

 3 SYBIE Last start winner RIC, 10/08/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 3P 5/4J. King 557526 1/0140

 4 MISS GO BETWEEN Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 4P 5/2V. Sultana 549284 3/2243

 5 HIS ALL THAT Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 3P 5/4A. Byrnes 544709 1/0185

 6 HE'S GIFTED Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R8, P 3P 3Y 3P 5/3R. Maitland 534552 3/1180

 7 REEL 'EM SOOTIE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 2P 1P 2P 5/3A. Byrnes 540251 3/1179

 8 ZULU SPARROW 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R8, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0171

 9 SCREW LOOSE Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R7, P 3P 7P 1P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/2141

 10 NEPTUNE BANNER Last start Country winner RIS, 13/08/2022, R2, Y 1Y 2P 4P 5/4B. Gibbons 552808 1/0136

 11 FROM THE ASHES 1 Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 12 NATTY'S GONE Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 8P 5/1L. Fletcher 499564 9/755

 13 UNO KAI 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 10/08/2022, R7, P 7Y 6P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/2127

 14 BUGATTI SPIRAL Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R9, P 8P 7P 3P 5/2J. Davis 546273 3/2186

 15 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R8, P 6P 1P 2P 5/3J. Davis 546276 2/1156

 16 LEAPLING 1 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R4, P 4P 8P 4P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2123

 17 SWEET VENOM 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 7P 5P 2P 5/2M. Farrugia 543550 4/2116

 18 MIDNIGHT STELLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R6, P 8P 7P 4P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/096

 19 FAKE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 14/08/2022, R6, P 5P 5P 6P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/290

 20 INDIGO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R10, P 7P 4P 5P 5/1S. Simonetta 546095 7/487

 21 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R5, P 7P 6P 4P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/384

 22 HOLLY'S QUEEN 1 Weighted points score RIS, 06/08/2022, R6, Y 6Y 6P 3Y 5/4J. Morton 542250 1/080

 23 DRACO 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/3P. Boyd 550754 2/169

 24 REMA'S GARNET 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R5, M 5M 6P 7Y 5/3M. Lee 497210 2/162

 25 SWEET CHICKEN Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 7P 5/2L. Fletcher 532560 3/254
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 1 LETHAL LION Last start placegetter RIC, 14/08/2022, R2, P 2P 2P 3P M/1A. Durham 546742 0/0134

 2 JAX THE HUNTER Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R3, P 3P 2P 6P M/1S. Sultana 550283 0/0130

 3 CRAB 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 07/08/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 3P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/086

 4 MONKEY BUSINESS First start M/1A. Proctor 553758 0/00

 5 ALWAYS BARNEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 5P M/1G. Prior 549056 0/082

 6 DROOPY'S EDITION 1 Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R2, Y 6Y 5P 6P M/1P. Pirie 521008 0/058

 7 SHONA'S FURY Weighted points score RIC, 05/08/2022, R1, P 7P 6P M/1T. Vella 549182 0/039
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 1 DERRY EXPRESS 1 Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R8, C 6C 1P 5P 3/1/1K. Pedrana 529666 18/13249

 2 SURPRISE BABY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 06/08/2022, R1, C 6C 6P 1P 3/1/1L. Vanderburg 531165 16/11227
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 1 AMIGO RAPIDO Last start placegetter RIC, 10/08/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 4P 5/4A. Proctor 546447 1/0138

 2 BIG TOWN JETT Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R4, P 5P 1P 1P 5/3A. Messina 545256 6/1219

 3 ACTING FOOLISH Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R8, P 7P 7P 1P 5/4J. Zammit 532688 9/0216

 4 ELECTRIC DATA Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 6C 5/2L. Azzopardi 547745 4/2205

 5 REBEL ETHICS Weighted points score WPK, 13/08/2022, R5, C 4C 7C 6C 5/3M. Farrugia 547217 2/1172

 6 MRS. CHOP Weighted points score RIC, 07/08/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 3Y 5/4M. Hughes 549659 1/0134

 7 UNO KAI 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/08/2022, R9, Y 7Y 6P 5P 5/1K. Pedrana 534548 10/6127

 8 FAST LANE FEVER Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R4, P 4P 4P 2P 5/4C. Proctor 546445 1/0114

 9 SHE'S SO BRIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 10/08/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 6C 5/4L. Azzopardi 548790 1/096

 10 DRACO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 12/08/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 4P 5/4P. Boyd 550754 2/069
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 1 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 31/07/2022, R1, P 4P 4P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/094

 2 TYSON'S FURY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P (FEL)C 3P 6P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/088
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